Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions, 2007-08

Community and Technical Colleges

Alexandria Technical College

Anoka-Ramsey Community College

Anoka Technical College

Central Lakes College

Century Community and Technical College

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College
Hennepin Technical College

Hibbing Community College

Inver Hills Community College

ltasca Community College

Lake Superior College

Mesabi Range Community and Technical College
Minneapolis Community and Technical College
Minnesota State College-Southeast Technical
Minnesota State Community and Technical College
Minnesota West Community and Technical College
Normandale Community College

North Hennepin Community College

Northland Community and Technical College
Northwest Technical College

Pine Technical College

Rainy River Community College

Ridgewater College

Riverland Community College

Rochester Community and Technical College

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Subbaccalaur
eate
Certificates/
Diplomas

9,877
354
63
218
319
386
118
657
173
204
55
633
132
892
355
515
717
221
291
479
277
177
51
582
341
265

Associate's
degree

12,277
482
803
164
424
888
194
498
219
587
229
573
184
647
173
793
327
822
703
555
114

22
46
527
356
836

Bachelor's
degree

Postbaccala
ureate
certificate

Doctors

Post- Doctors degree

Master's masters degree (professiona
degree certificate  (research) | practice)

Total

22,154
836
866
382
743

1,274
312
1,155
392
791
284
1,206
316
1,539
528
1,308
1,044
1,043
994
1,034
391
199
97
1,109
697
1,101



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions, 2007-08

Saint Cloud Technical College
Saint Paul College

South Central College
Vermilion Community College

State Universities

Bemidji State University

Metropolitan State University
Minnesota State University-Mankato
Minnesota State University-Moorhead
Saint Cloud State University
Southwest Minnesota State University
Winona State University

University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota-Crookston
University of Minnesota-Duluth
University of Minnesota-Morris
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Subbaccalaur

eate
Certificates/ Associate's Bachelor's
Diplomas degree degree
390 395
721 283
249 319
42 114
54 279 10,315
54 805
28 1,329
11 45 2,299
11 43 1,348
4 100 2,516
4 505
33 1,513
140 20 9,823
1 20 219
20 1,877
444
119 7,283

Postbaccala
ureate
certificate

203

11
31

146

13

278

12

266

Doctors
Post- Doctors degree
Master's masters degree (professiona
degree certificate  (research) | practice)
1,506 40
88
151
461 31
82 5
428 2
169
127 2
3,426 208 775 788
238
3,188 208 775 788

Total

785
1,004
568
156

12,397
947
1,519
2,878
1,491
3,196
678
1,688

15,458
240
2,147
444
12,627



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions, 2007-08

Private Colleges

Augsburg College

Bethany Lutheran College
Bethel University

Carleton College

College of Saint Benedict
College of Saint Scholastica
College of Visual Arts
Concordia College at Moorhead
Concordia University-Saint Paul
Crossroads College

Crown College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Hamline University

Macalester College

Martin Luther College
Minneapolis College of Art and Design
North Central University
Northwestern College

Oak Hills Christian College
Pillsbury Baptist Bible College
Saint Catherine University

Saint Johns University

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
Saint Olaf College

University of St Thomas

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Subbaccalaur

eate

Certificates/ Associate's Bachelor's
Diplomas degree degree

152 298 11,925

648

12 102

10 830

494

489

1 721

32

803

2 477

10 31

9 36 206

666

564

561

40 189

148

9 4 198

17 18 760

4 11 22

4 34

48 191 550

483

24 477

942

1,498

Postbaccala
ureate
certificate

465

56

22

27

10

100

129

103

Doctors
Post- Doctors degree
Master's masters degree (professiona
degree certificate  (research) | practice)
3,957 202 56 420
289
215 21 5
172 5 31
2
132
35
338 6 206
2
24
15
346 25
35 1
1,286 126 24
1,066 50 26 152

Total

17,475
937
114

1,086
494
489
986

32
805
633
41
293
666

1,141
561
241
176
211
812

37
38

1,260
519

2,066
942

2,895
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Private Career Schools

Academy College

American Indian OIC Inc

Apostolic Bible Institute Inc

Argosy University-Twin Cities

Art Institutes International Minnesota
Aveda Institute

Brown College

Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Hibbing
Dakota County Technical College
DeVry University-Minnesota

Duluth Business University
Dunwoody College of Technology
East Metro OIC

Empire Beauty School-Bloomington
Empire Beauty School-Eden Prairie
Empire Beauty School-St Paul

Everest Institute-Eagan

Globe University

Herzing College

High-Tech Institute-Minnesota
Ingenue Beauty School

Institute of Production and Recording
ITT Technical Institute-Eden Prairie

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Subbaccalaur
eate
Certificates/
Diplomas

3,364
18
49

45
428

31
14
479

34
74
109
159
25
54
377
41
72
55
23

Associate's
degree

3,862
19

305

58

230

288

25
371

121
81
169

172
50

Postbaccala
Bachelor's ureate Master's
degree certificate degree

684 185
17

10
20 105
192

116

26 24

23

13

Post-
masters
certificate

Doctors

Doctors
degree

degree (professiona

(research)

51

51

| practice)

Total

8,148
54
49
19

483
295
428
346
31
14
767
50
59
445
109
159
25
54
377
185
154
224
23
172
63



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions, 2007-08

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Subbaccalaur
eate
Certificates/
Diplomas

Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts-Minneapolis/St Paul

Leech Lake Tribal College

McNally Smith College of Music

Miami Ad School-Minneapolis

Minneapolis Business College

Minnesota School of Business-Brooklyn Center
Minnesota School of Business-Richfield
Minnesota School of Business-Shakopee
Minnesota School of Business-Waite Park
Minnesota School of Cosmetology

Model College of Hair Design

National American University-Bloomington
National American University-Brooklyn Center
National American University-Roseville
Northwest Technical Institute

Rasmussen College-Brooklyn Park
Rasmussen College-Eagan

Rasmussen College-Eden Prairie
Rasmussen College-Lake EImo

Rasmussen College-Mankato

Rasmussen College-St Cloud

Regency Beauty Institute-Blaine

Regency Beauty Institute-Burnsville
Regency Beauty Institute-Duluth

Regency Beauty Institute-Maplewood
Regency Beauty Institute-Minnetonka

23

17
160
45
109
36
58
83
84

60
26
24

20

66
71
28
52
30

Associate's
degree

372
13
77

118
85
320
86
163

11

15
56
125
83
133

141
153

Bachelor's
degree

24

37
79
19
16

13
15
17

Postbaccala

Doctors

Post- Doctors degree

Master's masters degree (professiona

degree certificate  (research) | practice)
22

Total

372
36
110
17
278
167
530
141
237
83
84
24
23
36
56
185
110
158

162
161
66
71
28
52
30
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Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Subbaccalaur

eate
Certificates/
Diplomas
Regency Beauty Institute-Waite Park 52
Summit Academy Opportunities Industrialization Cente 148
The Salon Professional Academy 60
University of Phoenix-Minneapolis/St Paul Campus
White Earth Tribal and Community College
Private Online 2
Capella University 2
Walden University
Private Graduate Schools 124
Adler Graduate School
American Academy of Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine
Bethel Seminary-St. Paul
Hazelden Graduate School of Addiction Studies 8
Luther Seminary
Mayo Graduate School
Mayo Medical School
Mayo School of Health Sciences 71
Northwestern Health Sciences University 45

United Theological Seminary of the Twin Cities
William Mitchell College of Law

Grand Total

13,713

Postbaccala

Associate's  Bachelor's ureate
degree degree certificate
1 43
2
665 112
466 111
199 1
49 5
3
49 p
16,736 33,461 1,063

Master's
degree

34

8,629
2,141
6,488

321
35
11
74
41
60
16

25

34
25

18,024

Post-
masters
certificate

57
57

510

Doctors
Doctors degree
degree (professiona
(research) | practice)
1,033
814
219
88 675
10 45
24 86
26
37
28
190
317
2,003 1,883

Total

52
148
60
78

10,498
3,589
6,907

1,263
35
11

130
49
170
42
37
127
320
25
317

87,393



