	Subbaccalaur eate Certificates/ Diplomas	Associate's degree	Bachelor's degree	Postbaccala ureate certificate	Master's degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professiona I practice)	Total
Community and Technical Colleges	9,877	12,277							22,154
Alexandria Technical College	354	482							836
Anoka-Ramsey Community College	63	803							866
Anoka Technical College	218	164							382
Central Lakes College	319	424							743
Century Community and Technical College	386	888							1,274
Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College	118	194							312
Hennepin Technical College	657	498							1,155
Hibbing Community College	173	219							392
Inver Hills Community College	204	587							791
Itasca Community College	55	229							284
Lake Superior College	633	573							1,206
Mesabi Range Community and Technical College	132	184							316
Minneapolis Community and Technical College	892	647							1,539
Minnesota State College-Southeast Technical	355	173							528
Minnesota State Community and Technical College	515	793							1,308
Minnesota West Community and Technical College	717	327							1,044
Normandale Community College	221	822							1,043
North Hennepin Community College	291	703							994
Northland Community and Technical College	479	555							1,034
Northwest Technical College	277	114							391
Pine Technical College	177	22							199
Rainy River Community College	51	46							97
Ridgewater College	582	527							1,109
Riverland Community College	341	356							697
Rochester Community and Technical College	265	836							1,101

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

	Under	Undergraduate Awards			Graduate Awards					
	Subbaccalaur eate Certificates/ Diplomas	Associate's degree	Bachelor's degree	Postbaccala ureate certificate	Master's degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professiona I practice)	Total	
Saint Cloud Technical College	390	395							785	
Saint Paul College	721	283							1,004	
South Central College	249	319							568	
_	42									
Vermilion Community College	42	114							156	
State Universities	54	279	10,315	203	1,506	40			12,397	
Bemidji State University		54	805		88				947	
Metropolitan State University	28		1,329	11	151				1,519	
Minnesota State University-Mankato	11	45	2,299	31	461	31			2,878	
Minnesota State University-Moorhead	11	43	1,348	2	82	5			1,491	
Saint Cloud State University	4	100	2,516	146	428	2			3,196	
Southwest Minnesota State University		4	505		169				678	
Winona State University		33	1,513	13	127	2			1,688	
University of Minnesota	140	20	9,823	278	3,426	208	775	788	15,458	
University of Minnesota-Crookston	1	20	219						240	
University of Minnesota-Duluth	20		1,877	12	238				2,147	
University of Minnesota-Morris			444						444	
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities	119		7,283	266	3,188	208	775	788	12,627	

	Undergraduate Awards			Graduate Awards					
	Subbaccalaur eate Certificates/ Diplomas	Associate's degree	Bachelor's degree	Postbaccala ureate certificate	Master's degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professiona I practice)	Total
Private Colleges	152	298	11,925	465	3,957	202	56	420	17,475
Augsburg College			648		289				937
Bethany Lutheran College		12	102						114
Bethel University		10	830	5	215	21		5	1,086
Carleton College			494						494
College of Saint Benedict			489						489
College of Saint Scholastica	1		721	56	172	5		31	986
College of Visual Arts			32						32
Concordia College at Moorhead			803		2				805
Concordia University-Saint Paul		2	477	22	132				633
Crossroads College		10	31						41
Crown College	9	36	206	7	35				293
Gustavus Adolphus College			666						666
Hamline University			564	27	338		6	206	1,141
Macalester College			561						561
Martin Luther College	40		189	10	2				241
Minneapolis College of Art and Design			148	4	24				176
North Central University	9	4	198						211
Northwestern College	17	18	760	2	15				812
Oak Hills Christian College	4	11	22						37
Pillsbury Baptist Bible College		4	34						38
Saint Catherine University	48	191	550	100	346			25	1,260
Saint Johns University			483		35			1	519
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	24		477	129	1,286	126	24		2,066
Saint Olaf College			942						942
University of St Thomas			1,498	103	1,066	50	26	152	2,895

	Subbaccalaur eate Certificates/ Diplomas	Associate's degree	Bachelor's degree	Postbaccala ureate certificate	Master's degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professiona I practice)	Total
Private Career Schools	3,364	3,862	684		185	2	51		8,148
Academy College	18	19	17			_	<u> </u>		54
American Indian OIC Inc	49								49
Apostolic Bible Institute Inc		9	10						19
Argosy University-Twin Cities		305	20		105	2	51		483
Art Institutes International Minnesota	45	58	192						295
Aveda Institute	428								428
Brown College		230	116						346
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth	31								31
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Hibbing	14								14
Dakota County Technical College	479	288							767
DeVry University-Minnesota			26		24				50
Duluth Business University	34	25							59
Dunwoody College of Technology	74	371							445
East Metro OIC	109								109
Empire Beauty School-Bloomington	159								159
Empire Beauty School-Eden Prairie	25								25
Empire Beauty School-St Paul	54								54
Everest Institute-Eagan	377								377
Globe University	41	121	23						185
Herzing College	72	81	1						154
High-Tech Institute-Minnesota	55	169							224
Ingenue Beauty School	23								23
Institute of Production and Recording		172							172
ITT Technical Institute-Eden Prairie		50	13						63

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

	Under	graduate Aw	aduate Awards			Graduate Awards					Graduate Awards				
	Subbaccalaur eate Certificates/ Diplomas	Associate's degree	Bachelor's degree	Postbaccala ureate certificate	Master's degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professiona I practice)	Tota						
Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts-Minneapolis/	St Paul	372							372						
Leech Lake Tribal College	23	13							36						
McNally Smith College of Music	9	77	24						110						
Miami Ad School-Minneapolis	17								17						
Minneapolis Business College	160	118							278						
Minnesota School of Business-Brooklyn Center	45	85	37						167						
Minnesota School of Business-Richfield	109	320	79		22				530						
Minnesota School of Business-Shakopee	36	86	19						141						
Minnesota School of Business-Waite Park	58	163	16						237						
Minnesota School of Cosmetology	83								83						
Model College of Hair Design	84								84						
National American University-Bloomington		11	13						24						
National American University-Brooklyn Center		8	15						23						
National American University-Roseville	4	15	17						36						
Northwest Technical Institute		56							56						
Rasmussen College-Brooklyn Park	60	125							185						
Rasmussen College-Eagan	26	83	1						110						
Rasmussen College-Eden Prairie	24	133	1						158						
Rasmussen College-Lake Elmo	4	2							6						
Rasmussen College-Mankato	20	141	1						162						
Rasmussen College-St Cloud	8	153							161						
Regency Beauty Institute-Blaine	66								66						
Regency Beauty Institute-Burnsville	71								71						
Regency Beauty Institute-Duluth	28								28						
Regency Beauty Institute-Maplewood	52								52						
Regency Beauty Institute-Minnetonka	30								30						

	Undergraduate Awards			Graduate Awards					
	Subbaccalaur eate Certificates/ Diplomas	Associate's degree	Bachelor's degree	Postbaccala ureate certificate	Master's degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (professiona I practice)	Total
Regency Beauty Institute-Waite Park	52								52
Summit Academy Opportunities Industrialization Center	148								148
The Salon Professional Academy	60								60
University of Phoenix-Minneapolis/St Paul Campus		1	43		34				78
White Earth Tribal and Community College		2							2
Private Online	2		665	112	8,629	57	1 022		10 400
Capella University	2 2		466	112	2,141	57 57	1,033 814		10,498 3,589
Walden University	2		199	1	2,141 6,488	37	219		6,907
walderi Oniversity			199	1	0,400		219		0,907
Private Graduate Schools	124		49	5	321	1	88	675	1,263
Adler Graduate School					35				35
American Academy of Acupuncture and Oriental Medici	ne				11				11
Bethel Seminary-St. Paul					74	1	10	45	130
Hazelden Graduate School of Addiction Studies	8				41				49
Luther Seminary					60		24	86	170
Mayo Graduate School					16		26		42
Mayo Medical School								37	37
Mayo School of Health Sciences	71			3	25		28		127
Northwestern Health Sciences University	45		49	2	34			190	320
United Theological Seminary of the Twin Cities					25				25
William Mitchell College of Law								317	317
Grand Total	13,713	16,736	33,461	1,063	18,024	510	2,003	1,883	87,393